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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is constructing houses in rural areas of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years;

(c) whether the said construction work is carried out upto the satisfaction;

(d) if not, the names of the States in which the said work has not been done satisfactorily;

(e) the details of the discussion held with these States and the Union Government in this regard; and

(f) the outcome of such discussions in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The number of houses constructed under IAY in Rajasthan during the last three years is as follows:

2007-08  42,517

2008-09  52,654

2009-10  86,992

(c) & (d): As per Concurrent Evaluation Report of the Ministry (1998-99) 86% of the beneficiaries expressed their satisfaction with the constructed houses.

(e) & (f): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

